Grays Harbor College
Fee Schedule for 2024-25

2024-25 2024-25
Course Fees (per course unless otherwise noted) Testing Fees (per instance)
Automotive Technology 140.00| |Automotive Technology (111, 112, 211, 212) ASE Student Certification Testing 46.00
Transitions (Adult Edu) and English Language Acquisitions-per student per quarter 25.00| [Certified Nursing Assistant Licensing Fee 100.00
Carpentry Technology 140.00| |[CLEP® (College-Level Examination Program) [Proctoring fee of $20 non-GHC students] 80.00
Certified Nursing Assistant Fee 37.00| [Commercial Trans/Maint (CDL) 3rd Party Testing Fee 175.00
Diesel Technology 140.00| |CPT Fee, Math 0.00
Drama Appreciation 55.00| [CPT Fee, Reading 0.00
English/Humanities Fee 7.00( |CPT Diagnostic Fee 0.00
First Aid/CPR 0.00( |Diesel Technology (DT 123, 223) ASE Student Certification Testing 46.00
Flagger Certification (per class) 65.00| [Natural Resources 270 - WSDA Applicator License Exam Fee 70.00
Human Services 14.00| |Nursing Testing Assessment Fee (ATI) (NURS 171, 172, 173, 271, 272, 273) 134.00
Math / Engineering Fee (split fee code between Science & Math; not a new fee) 7.00( |Nursing Test of Essential Academic Skills (TEAS) 90.00
Natural Resources (NR-Forestry NR 101, 120, 131, 150, 158, 160, 258/259, 260, 270, 280, 285) 50.00| [Refrigerant Test Fee (AUTO 213) (Optional for Diesel Students) 24.00
BAS-Forestry (BASF 312,321,332,385,400,421,432,434,451,461,471,493) 50.00| [Test Proctoring Fee, Non-GHC students (per Hour; then $7.50 per 1/2 Hr increment) 15.00
Natural Resources GIS (NR 110, 250) 87.00| [Transcript Fee, Online Clearinghouse 7.00
Natural Resources 160 - State Park Camping Fees 21.00| Administrative and other Misc. Operating Fees (per Instance)
Natural Resources 250 - Photo Fees 24.00| [Student ID Replacement 5.00
Natural Resources 260 - Tools 10.00| |NSF (Insufficient Funds) Checks $35.00
Physical Education Towel Fee 3.00( All Students (per credit hour)
Science 10.00| [Comprehensive Service Fee (Support for Parking, Graduation, Testing, Student IDs, Transcripts) 8.00
Social Science and P.E. 7.00| |Student Operations Fee 3.00
Welding Technology (WELD 101, 102, and 103) 55.00| [Student Union Building Fee (max 18 credit hours) 4.90
Welding Technology (WELD 110, 120, 130, 240, 245, 248, 250, 255, 260, 265) 140.00| |Technology Fee (max 10 credit hours) 3.50
Lab Fees Other Per Credit Charges
Art Lab 16.00| [Commercial Driver's License Lab 101, 150, 185 140.00
BAST 301 Practicum Lab Fee 30.00| |Applied and Advanced Applied Music Lessons 110.00
Biology Lab 20.00| [Independent Study 26.00
Chemistry Lab (excluding CHEM& 110) 20.00
Geology Lab 20.00
Medical Assistant Lab (MEDAS 151) 50.00
Nursing Lab Fee 125.00
Music Lab (MUS 117, 118, 119, 190 217, 218, 219, 231, 232, 233, MUSC& 121, 122,123, 131, 132, 14.00
133, 221, 222, 223) )
Physics Lab 20.00
Miscellaneous Fees
BAS-TE Background Check 12.00
BAS-TE 301 0.00
BAS-TE 302 (NES 102/103) 165.00
BAS-TE 303 (WEST-E) 100.00
Certified Nursing Assistant Background Checks 12.00
Credit For Prior Learning Assessment (per class) 45.00
Education National Background Fee (EDUC 202) 42.00
ECED& 120 125.00
Human Services Background Fee (HS 101) 12.00
Library Materials Replacement Fee, Plus Actual Replacement Cost of Item 7.50
Medical Assistant - Background Check & Insurance (MEDAS 151) 30.00
Nursing Background and Immunization Checks (NURS 171, 271) 90.00
Nursing Insurance (NURS 171, 271) (Supplied by outside insurance company; subject to change) 21.35
QOvernight Transcript Fee 25.00
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Waivers:

Adult Basic Education, English as a Second Language and GED Preparation |Per quarter 25.00
Apprenticeship Waive 1/2 of standard per-credit tuition fee Varies
Athletics - Resident 63, Nonresident 64, Nonresident/Op Fee Differential 68 Up to 25% of Operating Fee Varies
Automotive Technology Per credit Varies
Emergency Medical Training Per credit 25.00
High School Completion, Non-resident Resident tuition fees 7.00
High School Completion, Resident, 19 or Older Per credit 7.00
Industrial First Aid Per credit 56.25
Journeyperson Per credit 56.25
Over 18 Credit Exemption for Vocational Students For Required Vocational Prepartory Programs More than 18 credits of additional operating fee Varies
Parent Education Per credit 14.00
Retirement Courses, 50 Plus, (CSI - Community Special Interest) Per credit 33.50
Running Start Fee Waiver, Eligible Students Per credit/quarter Varies
Senior Citizen - Audit, 60 Years or Older Per class; two classes per quarter, max 5.00
Senior Citizen - Credit, 60 Years or Older Per class; two classes per quarter; 10 credits, max 5.00
State Employee, Space-available Per course 5.00
Veteran's Waiver (up to 18 credit hours) 25% of tuition Varies
Children and Spouse of Totally Disabled or POW/MIA or Deceased Veteran All tuition and fees Varies
Children and Spouses of Deceased or Disabled Law Enforcement Officers and Firefighters All tuition/Operating/Bldg/S&A fees Varies
Person Wrongfully Convicted of Crime All tuition and fees Varies
Fines:

Unregistered or improperly parked vehicles in student parking areas 20.00
Unauthorized parking in reserved or visitors parking lot 20.00
Unauthorized parking in roadway, yellow curbing, fire zone 30.00
Unauthorized parking in State of Washington disabled parking 50.00
Unsafe driving on campus 50.00
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